| o 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9).  | 9 - 1999  |
|--|---|
| $b \text{ settings} \Rightarrow \Rightarrow = \checkmark$  |   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1009  | 159960 riginal documents or copy thereof.                                   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                                 |
| See Attached List  | Name: KeyCorp   |
| itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _×No   | internal Address:   |
| Nature of conveyance:  |   |
| 🗠 Assig imer   | Street Address: 127 Public Squame   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | Sileer Audiess. 127 Tubire Square   |
| Oth r  | City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: 44114                          |
| ecution Date: See Attached List  |   |
|  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?'es_x_ No                         |
| Application rumber(s) or patent number(s):   | soution data of the application is:   |
| If this document is being filed logether with a new application, the exe   |   |
| A. Parent Application No.(s)<br>03/9-7,075   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
|  | atteched? Yes X No  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:                                  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>              |
| Name: Theodore D. Lienesch   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  |
| nternal Addri ss:  | × Enclosed  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                                 |
| Street Address: Thompson Hine & Flory LLP  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| P.C. Box 8801  | 20-0809   |
| City: DaytenState: OHZIP: 45401-880  |   |
| DO NOT U   | JSE THIS SPACE 8  |
|  |   |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is</li> </ol> | s True and correct any attached copy is a trug copy of the original documer |
| Theodo e D. Lionesch   | 7-7 91  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature Date  |
|  | ver sheet, attachments, and document:                                       |
| Mail documents to be recorded y  |   |
| Commissioner of Patents  | with required cover sheet information to:                                   |

| <u>Assignors</u>             | Execution Date    |
|------------------------------|-------------------|
| Michael J. Brumbelow         | December 16, 1997 |
| Anthony C. Ehret             | December 19, 1997 |
| Simon Charles Gregory        | July 8, 1998      |
| U Joffrey Hojnack            | December 19, 1997 |
| -/T ouglas S. Meil           | January 6, 1998   |
| - Nartin R. Polak            | December 19, 1997 |
| T mothy Michael Varley       | July 14, 1998     |
| Catherine Elizabeth Williams | July 8, 1998      |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael J. Brumbelow, of Cuyahoga Falls. Summit County, Chio, Anthony C. Ehret of Parma, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, Simon Charles Gregory, of Oxon. United Kingdom, Jeffrey Hojnacki of Olmsted Falls, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, Douglas S. Meil, of Cleveland Heights, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, Martin R. Polak of Bay Vi lage, Cuyahoga County, Ohio Timothy Michael Varley, of Cleveland, Cuyhoga County, Ohio, and Catherine Elizabeth Williams, of Oxford, United Kingdom invented certain new and useful COMPOSITE BANKING DESKTOP SYSTEM (Docket 050001.156) for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States.

AND WHEREAS, KeyCorp, a corporation of the State of Ohic, with a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44-14, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that max issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ .00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is neteby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, tille and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and re uset the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and le ters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, it successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the parent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or for eign applications that may be filed in connection with said intentions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>December</u>\_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

Michael J. Brumbelow

STATE OF SS DUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

On this <u>16</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 1997, before the a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Michael J. Brumbelow personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

allow

JANE BARKLOW Notary Public, State of Ohio Ny Commission Expires Nov. 13, 1998 (Recorded in Cuyahoga County)

Anthony C. Enret

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGH

(n this <u>19</u> day of <u>december</u>, 1997 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Anthony C. Ehret personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forch.

FEGGY TAYLOR Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

Simon Charles Gregory

Witness: \_

Name: 1ddress:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_, 1997

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal th s  $/^{c}$  day of <u>December</u>, 1997.

Jeffrey Holjnacki

STATE OF <u>CHIO</u>) COUNTY OF <u>CUYAROGA</u>) SS

On this <u>19</u> day of <u>december</u>, 199°, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Jeffrey Hojnack: personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set for th.

DE GGY TAKLOR Nary Duile, State of July, Core () Notary Public Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal th s <u>6</u> <u>12</u> day of <u>14444444</u>, 1999. <u>State of <u>CHIC</u>) STATE OF <u>CHIC</u>) SS</u>

In this <u>f</u> day of <u>INMUMP</u>, 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Douglas S. Meil personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

u Kasker

-4-

JANE BARKLOW Notary Public, State of Chic My Commission Expires Nov. 13, 1999 (Recorded in Cuyahoga County)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>19</u> day of <u>Uccemperio</u>, 1997.

| Nº. X.    | Any Any |
|-----------|---------|
| Monthin D |         |

| STATE OF | EHIO       | )     |
|----------|------------|-------|
| CONTY O  | F CUYAHOGA | 4) ss |

On this <u>19</u> day of <u>december</u>, 1997, before ne a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, beconally appeared the above named Martin R. Polack personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose hereir set forth.

FEGGY TAYLAR 10043 Taylo Notary Lublic, State of Callo, Or a Notary Public Ny Commission Examps Feb 23 1 Notary Public

Timothy Michael Varley

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_) ) ss DOINTY OF \_\_\_\_\_)

On this <u>day of</u>, 1997, before ne a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, be sonally appeared the above named Timothy Michael Varley be sonally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

- 5, -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

Catherine Elizabeth Williams

\*\*

Witness: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: Address:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_, 1997

C:\W:DOCS\KEYC(RP\050001-156 assignment.wpd

•

Serial No. 08/977,075

Filed: November 24, 1997

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael J. Brumbelow, of Cuyahoga Falls, Summit County, Ohio, Anthony C. Ehret, of Parma, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, Simon Charles Gregory, of Oxon, United Kingdom, Jeffrey Hojnacki of Olmsted Falls, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, Douglas S. Meil, of Cleveland Heights, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, Martin R. Polak of Bay Village, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, Timothy Michael Varley, of Cleveland, Cuyhoga County, Ohio, and Catherine Elizabeth Williams, of Oxford, United Kingdom invented certain new and useful COMPOSITE BANKING DESKTOP SYSTEM (Docket 050001.156) for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States.

AND WHEREAS, KeyCorp, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee. its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns,

may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

Michael J. Brumbelow

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_) ) 55 COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_

Cn this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1997 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State personally appeared the above named Michael J. Brumbelow personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

-2 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

Anthony C. Ehret

| STATE  | ЭF | <br> | ) |    |
|--------|----|------|---|----|
|        |    |      | ) | SS |
| COUNTY | OF | <br> | ) |    |

1

0

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1997, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Anthony C. Ehret personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

| Notary Public  |  |
|--|--|
| this $A$ and |  |
| Witness: Keter Cancol X<br>Name: & PETER CALVOOD<br>Address:   |  |
| Date: Sth July, 1998 9pc   |  |

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

Jeffrey Hojnacki

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_) ss COUNTY CF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1997, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Jeffrey Hojnacki personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

Douglas S. Meil

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_) ss COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1997, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Douglas S. Meil personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

Martin R. Polack

| STATE OF) | )  |
|-----------|----|
|           | SS |
| COUNTY OF | 1  |

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1997, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Martin R. Polack personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 14.72 day of \_\_\_\_\_ \_, 199**8**. Timothy\_Michael COUNTY OF Canadage ss On this 14th day of 199**7** efore me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Timothy Michael Varley personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the

personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

y Public Staster

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 199%.? (20)

Cath Catherine Elizabeth

Reter Canood Name: PETER CAWOOD Witness: Address

8th July 19978 Ceri Date:

G:\WPDOCS KEYCORP\050001 156 assignment .wpd

-6-